
LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard

Low Gross Low Net 1-7-2026

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net

1 Weiner, Carolyn
Legend Trail Women 78 71

2 Jasinski, Royaune
Legend Trail Women 78 73

3 Montalbo, Caroline
Legend Trail Women 77 74

4 LaPlante, Candy
Legend Trail Women 81 75

5 Bergeson, Fran
Legend Trail Women 85 78

6 Coil, Sharon
Legend Trail Women 85 79

7 Gingrich, Chris
Legend Trail Women 88 79

8 Carter, Lisa
Legend Trail Women 92 82

9 Fulton, Laura
Legend Trail Women 94 85

10 Cohen, Carla
Legend Trail Women 94 85

11 Mehler, Cherie
Legend Trail Women 97 89

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net

1 Hedrick, Kim
Legend Trail Women 89 75

2 Thompson, Karen
Legend Trail Women 91 77

3 Lea, Keri
Legend Trail Women 90 77

4 McCabe, Chris
Legend Trail Women 96 81

5 Wampler, Lynn
Legend Trail Women 94 81

6 Engrav, Paulette
Legend Trail Women 96 82

7 Rutledge, Carolyn
Legend Trail Women 98 83

To Par
Net

-1

+1

+2

+3

+6

+7

+7

+10

+13

+13

+17

To Par
Net

+3

+5

+5

+9

+9

+10

+11

file:///v2tournaments/12052220821096125652?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=12
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631278
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631279
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631277
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631275
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631259
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631273
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631261
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631262
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631274
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631255
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631260
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631258
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631257
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631272
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631253
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631276
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631256
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631271


LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard

8 Carter, Kelly
Legend Trail Women 97 83

9 Black, Susan
Legend Trail Women 98 83

10 Catino-Kalwaytis, Annette
Legend Trail Women 97 85

11 O'Neill, Stephanie
Legend Trail Women 100 88

Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net

1 Kack North, Monique
Legend Trail Women 94 76

2 Pratt, Teri
Legend Trail Women 92 77

3 Nichols, Mary Ellen
Legend Trail Women 93 77

4 Gardiner, Sue
Legend Trail Women 97 81

5 Spackman, Michelle
Legend Trail Women 101 83

6 Szabo, Jennifer
Legend Trail Women 101 83

7 Kelly, Trish
Legend Trail Women 102 87

8 Buba, Chris
Legend Trail Women 104 88

9 Morton, Arlene
Legend Trail Women 104 88

10 Barnett, Bett
Legend Trail Women 107 90

Flight 4

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net

1 Tober, Maria
Legend Trail Women 101 76

2 Kodis, Bonnie
Legend Trail Women 98 79

3 Souma, Cari
Legend Trail Women 110 81

4 Lubin, Linda
Legend Trail Women 105 81

5 Resavage, Tore
Legend Trail Women 107 86

6 Engrav, Suzanne
Legend Trail Women 121 86

+11

+11

+13

+16

To Par
Net

+4

+5

+5

+9

+11

+11

+15

+16

+16

+18

To Par
Net

+4

+7

+9

+9

+14

+14

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076819
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076820
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631270
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631269
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076816
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631254
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631268
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631267
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631264
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076817
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076807
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076815
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631266
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631263
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631265
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522405631280
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076809
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076813
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076818
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076810


LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard

7 Larson, Kay
Legend Trail Women 111 89

8 Clifft, Trudy
Legend Trail Women 119 92

9 Fetters, Nancee
Legend Trail Women 116 93

10 Sequeira, Robin
Legend Trail Women 131 99

+17

+20

+21

+27

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076811
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076808
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076812
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320522372076814


LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard

Today's Birdies

Pos. Player

T1 Hedrick, Kim
Legend Trail Women

T1 Carter, Lisa
Legend Trail Women

T3 Larson, Kay
Legend Trail Women

T3 McCabe, Chris
Legend Trail Women

T3 Pratt, Teri
Legend Trail Women

T3 Engrav, Paulette
Legend Trail Women

T3 Bergeson, Fran
Legend Trail Women

T3 Gingrich, Chris
Legend Trail Women

T3 Nichols, Mary Ellen
Legend Trail Women

T3 Catino-Kalwaytis, Annette
Legend Trail Women

T3 LaPlante, Candy
Legend Trail Women

T3 Weiner, Carolyn
Legend Trail Women

T3 Jasinski, Royaune
Legend Trail Women

Instances

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

file:///v2tournaments/12208640694432060465?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=12
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559810
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559814
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979115005363
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559805
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559806
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559808
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559811
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559813
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559820
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559822
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559827
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979148559830
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12342320979182114263


LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard

Closest to the Pin

Pos. Player Details

None Jasinski, Royaune
Legend Trail Women Closest to Pin #12 4'6"

None Carter, Lisa
Legend Trail Women Closest to Pin #5 3'8"

None Resavage, Tore
Legend Trail Women Longest Putt #16 6'10"

None Fetters, Nancee
Legend Trail Women Longest Putt #8 22'4"

file:///v2tournaments/12208656478638199864?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=12

