



LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard



Low Gross Low Net 1-7-2026

Flight 1

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net
1	Weiner, Carolyn <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	78	-1	71
2	Jasinski, Royaune <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	78	+1	73
3	Montalbo, Caroline <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	77	+2	74
4	LaPlante, Candy <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	81	+3	75
5	Bergeson, Fran <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	85	+6	78
6	Coil, Sharon <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	85	+7	79
7	Gingrich, Chris <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	88	+7	79
8	Carter, Lisa <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	92	+10	82
9	Fulton, Laura <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	94	+13	85
10	Cohen, Carla <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	94	+13	85
11	Mehler, Cherie <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	97	+17	89

Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net
1	Hedrick, Kim <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	89	+3	75
2	Thompson, Karen <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	91	+5	77
3	Lea, Keri <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	90	+5	77
4	McCabe, Chris <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	96	+9	81
5	Wampler, Lynn <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	94	+9	81
6	Engrav, Paulette <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	96	+10	82
7	Rutledge, Carolyn <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	98	+11	83



LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard



8	Carter, Kelly <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	97	+11	83
9	Black, Susan <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	98	+11	83
10	Catino-Kalwaytis, Annette <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	97	+13	85
11	O'Neill, Stephanie <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	100	+16	88

Flight 3

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net
1	Kack North, Monique <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	94	+4	76
2	Pratt, Teri <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	92	+5	77
3	Nichols, Mary Ellen <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	93	+5	77
4	Gardiner, Sue <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	97	+9	81
5	Spackman, Michelle <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	101	+11	83
6	Szabo, Jennifer <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	101	+11	83
7	Kelly, Trish <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	102	+15	87
8	Buba, Chris <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	104	+16	88
9	Morton, Arlene <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	104	+16	88
10	Barnett, Bett <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	107	+18	90

Flight 4

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net
1	Tober, Maria <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	101	+4	76
2	Kodis, Bonnie <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	98	+7	79
3	Souma, Cari <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	110	+9	81
4	Lubin, Linda <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	105	+9	81
5	Resavage, Tore <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	107	+14	86
6	Engrav, Suzanne <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	121	+14	86



LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard



7	Larson, Kay <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	111	+17	89
8	Clift, Trudy <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	119	+20	92
9	Fetters, Nancee <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	116	+21	93
10	Sequeira, Robin <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	131	+27	99



LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard



Today's Birdies

Pos.	Player	Instances
T1	Hedrick, Kim <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	2
T1	Carter, Lisa <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	2
T3	Larson, Kay <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	McCabe, Chris <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	Pratt, Teri <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	Engrav, Paulette <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	Bergeson, Fran <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	Gingrich, Chris <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	Nichols, Mary Ellen <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	Catino-Kalwaytis, Annette <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	LaPlante, Candy <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	Weiner, Carolyn <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1
T3	Jasinski, Royaune <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	1



LTLC 18 2025/2026

January 7, 2026

Low Gross/Low Net Leaderboard



Closest to the Pin

Pos.	Player	Details
None	Jasinski, Royaune <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	Closest to Pin #12 4'6"
None	Carter, Lisa <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	Closest to Pin #5 3'8"
None	Resavage, Tore <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	Longest Putt #16 6'10"
None	Fetters, Nancee <i>Legend Trail Women</i>	Longest Putt #8 22'4"